Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Deputy Elementary School for being selected as a 2021 National Blue Ribbon School.

GARTEN, PERFECT

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2022)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Deputy
 Elementary School for being selected as a 2021 National Blue
 Ribbon School.

4 Whereas, Deputy Elementary School serves pre-5 kindergarten to fourth grade students from the rural 6 communities of Graham and Lancaster Townships in Jefferson 7 County, Indiana;

8 Whereas, The National Blue Ribbon Schools Program was 9 established in 1982 by the United States Department of 10 Education to recognize primary and secondary schools for 11 overall academic excellence or for progress in closing 12 achievement gaps among student subgroups;

Whereas, The Indiana Department of Education nominated
Deputy Elementary School for consideration in the "Exemplary
Achievement Gap Closing" category;

Whereas, Schools in this category are among the top fifteen
 percent in closing subgroup achievement gaps in English and
 mathematics over the past three to five years; and

Whereas, In recognition of its consistent increase in student
achievement over the last several years, Deputy Elementary
was selected as a 2021 National Blue Ribbon School:
Therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
 of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
 concurring:



SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
 congratulates Deputy Elementary for being honored as a 2021
 National Blue Ribbon School.
 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
 to transmit copies of this Resolution to Deputy Elementary
 School.



RC 1501/DI ZS